Central Hudson
Consolidated Edison
New York State E & G
Niagara Mohawk
Orange & Rockland
Rochester G & E

New York State Composite

Brooklyn Union Gas

Corning Natural Gas

KeySpan Gas East (1)
National Fuel Gas Distribution
St. Lawrence Gas

Valley Energy

New York State Composite

Combination Electric and Gas Companies

Pre-Tax Interest Coverage
(Times Earned)

2009

3.2

3.1

1.9

2.6

2.9

14

2.8

2009

3.6

2.5

2.8

3.6

14

11

3.2

2008 2007
2.8 34
35 3.7
1.0 3.6
2.8 2.4
2.8 2.3
1.0 2.8
2.9 3.2

Gas Only Companies

2008 2007
45 5.2
1.0 04
3.2 35
47 42
2.8 41
13 (0.8)
4.0 4.4
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2006

3.8

3.2

3.7

3.0

2.9

3.4

3.2

2006

45
(0.5)
32
37
2.0
(03)

3.8

2005
4.5

3.7
4.3
3.1
4.0
2.9

3.6

2005
4.5

1.2
3.2
35
2.8
2.1

3.7



Pre-Tax Interest Coverage
(Times Earned)

Telecommunication Companies

2009 2008 2007 2006 2005
Citizens Tel of New York (1) 1549527.4 394930.9 9476.1 29098.9 5910643.1
Verizon New York (3.3) (3.7 (3.8) (2.9) (1.6)
Frontier Communication (Rochester) 7.2 115 14.0 12.3 12.1
37 NYS Class B Composite 18.9 37.8 21.6 21.0 16.5
New York State Composite (2.5) (2.8) (3.0) (2.1) (0.9)

(2) Citizens Incurred Only $76 of interest expense in 2004

Water Companies

2009 2008 2007 2006 2005
Heritage Hills Waterworks 1 1 0.8 9 1.1
Long Island 3.6 1.1 0.6 0.8 1.9
United Water Westchester 15 3.0 2.4 4.3 53
NY Water Service 3.2 35 3.0 3.1 3.2
Sea Cliff 15.0 3.0 9.1 5.2 9.1
United Water New Rochelle 2.9 2.8 2.2 3.4 2.8
United Water New York 4.7 3.6 33 2.7 2.4
(Spring Valley)
United Water Owego (0.3) (1.8) (12.9) 0.7 1.9
New York State Composite 35 2.7 2.3 2.2 2.6
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